
 

 

 

 

City of Coral Gables 

CITY COMMISSION MEETING 

September 10, 2025 

 

 

 

ITEM TITLE: 

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COMMISSION OF THE CITY OF CORAL GABLES, 

FLORIDA, AUTHORIZING THE SECOND AMENDMENT TO THE PROFESSIONAL 

SERVICES AGREEMENT BETWEEN THE CITY OF CORAL GABLES AND STANTEC 

CONSULTING SERVICES, INC., TO EXTEND SERVICES AND ALLOW FOR 

RETROACTIVE PAYMENT EFFECTIVE DECEMBER 7, 2024, INCREASING THE NOT 

TO EXCEED AMOUNT TO $50,000; PROVIDING FOR IMPLEMENTATION; AND 

PROVIDING FOR AN EFFECTIVE DATE. 

 

BRIEF HISTORY: 

On December 21, 2021, pursuant to Resolution No. 2021-346, the City of Coral Gables entered 

into a Professional Services Agreement with Stantec Consulting Services, Inc. to provide 

consulting services related to the Citywide Conversion of Overhead Utilities to Underground 

Project. 

 

The Agreement was authorized under Section 2-607(24) of the City Code, following prior 

Commission direction to retain Stantec to support the City’s evaluation of strategies, scoping, 

and community engagement efforts related to undergrounding utilities. 

 

At this time, the Parties desire to extend services and authorize retroactive payment effective 

December 7, 2024. The Second Amendment to the Professional Services Agreement, 

establishes the not to exceed value at $50,000, while leaving all other terms and conditions 

unchanged and in effect. This amendment is necessary to support the City’s continued work on 

the undergrounding of utilities, a project that remains a significant priority for reliability, 

resilience, and long-term infrastructure planning. 

 
 

Financial Impact 

No.       Amount  Account No. Source of Funds  
$50,000 001-7000-519-3118 Nondepartmental funds 

    

Funding for this amendment will come from the City’s General/Non-Departmental Fund, and 

the monies were previously allotted for a possible extension of the agreement. 

 
 

ATTACHMENT(S): 

1. Draft Resolution  

 


